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OFF 14:23:29 Mr.A.T.J.Davey,Mr.I.M.Duplock,Mr.D.Williams Jason Heath N
Win: £3.50 ;Places: £1.60 £1.60 ;Forecast: £10.30 ;Trio: £43.70 SPBook: 124
Prize Money Today is £4,690 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £315

OFF 14:41:36 Mr.J.J.Brazil,Mr.C.D.Hicks,Mr.R.F.Tracey Tony Taylor N
Win: £3.00 ;Places: £1.50 £1.40 ;Forecast: £8.70 ;Trio: £30.10 SPBook: 124

OFF 15:01:29 Mr.R.Cearns Ricky Holloway N
Win: £5.60 ;Places: £1.70 £3.00 ;Forecast: £24.60 ;Trio: £54.80 SPBook: 124

OFF 15:19:48 Mrs.J.S.Schofield,Mrs.K.S.Schofield,Mr.B.J.Schofield-Davis Belinda Green N
Win: £1.30 ;Places: £1.00 £1.60 ;Forecast: £4.80 ;Trio: £29.30 SPBook: 123

HOVE Meeting 58
RACE RESULTS Sunday, 22 March 2026
Fine Course: Good - Watered
Race 1 14.23 500m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SEOMRA HACHI 6 3.52 2222 1st ½ Wide,LedNearLine 33.9 9/4 29.59
Farmway Shady 1 3.51 1111 2nd ½ QAw,Rails,LedToNearLine 34.3 9/4 29.63
Soul Nomad 3 3.59 3333 3rd ¾ Middle,RanOn 35.9 7/2 29.66
Lets Go Harry 2 3.66 5544 4th 1¾ Rails,ClearRun 32.3 2/1F 29.73
Amys Onthe Run 5 3.63 4455 5th 8 MiddleToWide,Crowded2 30.7 14/1 30.24
Vacant 4

Race 2 14.41 500m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

STEFANS BOMB 5 3.67 2222 1st ¾ Middle,Led4 24.9 5/2 30.31
Speedy Sadie 3 3.76 3444 2nd ¾ CrowdedStart&1&3,RanOn 29.7 7/4F 30.37
Bluestar Gunner 1 3.60 1111 3rd 4 QuickAway,Rails,LedTo4 33.3 11/4 30.63
Speed Time 2 3.80 4333 4th 7½ CrowdedStart&4,Baulked¾ 25.3 10/1 30.91
Shotgun Jim 4 3.82 5555 5th 8 SlowAway,Crowded4 35.4 10/3 30.96
Vacant 6

Race 3 15.01 500m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

RAZLDAZL ROYCO 6 3.41 1111 1st 4¼ VeryQuickAway,Wide,ALed 31.0 4/1 29.67
Pips Gamble 4 3.55 3222 2nd 4¼ Middle,Crowded1 25.8 20/1 30.01
Clairkeith Liana 1 3.57 2333 3rd 5 Baulked&CheckedMiddle1 27.1 4/5F 30.07
Sussex Storm 2 3.57 4554 4th 10½ Baulked1,Checked¼&4 32.3 3/1 30.51
Breffni Una 3 3.60 5445 5th 11¼ Baulked1,Crowded4 26.1 9/2 30.57
Vacant 5

Race 4 15.19 285m Flat (D2) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BARLEY MO 5 1-1- 1st 6½ QuickAway,MidToWide,ALed 32.7 8/13F 16.47
Emmas Bee 2 2-4- 2nd 6½ Baulked1,ChallengedRunIn 28.4 7/2 17.00
Solid Amber 4 4-3- 3rd 6¾ BaulkedWide2 35.8 16/1 17.02
Mob Momentum 1 5-5- 4th 7¾ SlowAway,Rails,Crowded1 34.0 7/2 17.10
Proud Rori 3 3-2- 5th 8¾ Crowded1&2,BaulkedRunIn 30.0 8/1 17.17
Vacant 6

 

OFF 15:38:43 Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe Carl Gardiner N
Win: £2.20 ;Places: £1.30 £1.40 ;Forecast: £7.60 ;Trio: £13.40 SPBook: 119
Withdrawals: Fatboy Stu - OffColr

OFF 15:57:31 Mr.W.J.Wood Jamie Kingsley N
Win: £4.80 ;Places: £2.20 £2.10 ;Forecast: £25.30 ;Trio: £110.10 SPBook: 127
PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 1

OFF 16:16:48 Mr.R.W.Clutterbuck Derek Knight N
Win: £2.60 ;Places: £1.40 £1.80 ;Forecast: £9.80 ;Trio: £35.40 SPBook: 128
PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 2

OFF 16:34:35 Mr.T.S.Piercy,Mr.S.P.Pinning Rosie Tungatt N
Win: £2.00 ;Places: £1.40 £1.80 ;Forecast: £9.70 ;Trio: £28.50 SPBook: 123
PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3

Race 5 15.38 500m Flat (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £325 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £20)

CLAIRKEITH CANDY 1 3.62 1111 1st 1 EarlyPace,Rails,ALed 28.3 7/4 30.10
Ivy Hill Jake 6 3.68 3343 2nd 1 Wide,RanOn 35.9 3/1 30.18
Riverside Ada 4 3.70 4434 3rd 1¾ Middle,Crowded1 27.9 13/8F 30.25
Feora Joy 3 3.66 2222 4th 7¼ Middle,Challenged3 27.9 4/1 30.68
Vacant 5
Vacant 2

Race 6 15.57 500m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ABLE PARTNER 4 3.53 1222 1st 1 Middle,Crowded1,LedRunIn 34.0 4/1 29.92
Titanic Mary 6 3.59 3433 2nd 1 Wide,Crowded1 26.7 11/4 30.00
Fastlane Hoffa 2 3.61 6111 3rd 1¾ SAw,EPace,Led1ToRunIn 34.7 5/2F 30.06
Dawncourt Dolly 5 3.70 4666 4th 2½ MiddleToWide,Baulked1 32.4 14/1 30.13
Gin For Traci 3 3.56 2344 5th 11¼ HitRails3,Baulked1 27.0 7/2 30.82
Seomra Power 1 3.72 5555 6th 12 HitRails&Crd1,Blk3&4 28.8 10/3 30.88

Race 7 16.16 500m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

LEGACY 2 3.75 5444 1st ¾ SlowAway,Crowded1,RanOn 32.3 11/4 30.41
Chantala 1 3.73 4322 2nd ¾ Rails,Led½ToNearLine 27.0 9/2 30.47
Farout Cian 4 3.55 1111 3rd 3½ QuickAway,Middle,LedTo½ 33.4 14/1 30.69
Beanos Andy 3 3.62 3233 4th 4¾ Middle,Baulked3 32.7 7/2 30.79
Tintreach Flo 5 3.69 6555 5th 6¼ SlowAway,Wide 27.9 9/4F 30.92
Bluestar Pilot 6 3.59 2600 DNF - Checked&Fell1 32.7 10/3 00.00

Race 8 16.34 285m Flat (D4) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ST CRISPINS DAY 3 3-1- 1st ¾ EPace,Mid,Led1,CrdRnIn 34.9 6/5F 16.80
John Boy Henry 2 5-3- 2nd ¾ SAw,RlsToMid,Chl&CrdRnIn 30.7 3/1 16.86
Jacktavern Smash 1 4-4- 3rd 1¼ Rails,Crowded½ 31.1 11/2 16.91
Millroad Lily 4 2-5- 4th 2 Middle,Crowded½ 24.7 7/1 16.96
Flyers Geezer 6 1-2- 5th 3¼ QuickAway,Wide 35.3 3/1 17.06
Vacant 5



Sunday, 22 March 2026 | 2

OFF 16:53:28 Executors of the Late Mr P Blunt Rosie Tungatt N
Win: £7.80 ;Places: £2.20 £1.80 ;Forecast: £42.90 ;Trio: £164.20 SPBook: 128
PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4 & STRAIGHT-4 LEG 1

OFF 17:12:32 Waste House Ltd Belinda Green N
Win: £2.30 ;Places: £1.40 £1.80 ;Forecast: £18.70 ;Trio: £28.50 SPBook: 124
PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 5 & STRAIGHT-4 LEG 2

OFF 17:31:42 Mr.G.A.Eldridge,Mr.S.A.Eldridge,Mrs.P.Eldridge Derek Knight N
Win: £2.10 ;Places: £1.10 £1.20 ;Forecast: £5.00 ;Trio: £16.40 SPBook: 123
PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 6 & STRAIGHT-4 LEG 3

OFF 17:49:34 Mr.M.Bilton Ricky Holloway N
Win: £1.60 ;Places: £1.20 £1.70 ;Forecast: £6.00 ;Trio: £22.00 SPBook: 123
STRAIGHT-4 LEG 4
Withdrawals: Shore Rd Maximus - OffColr

HOVE Meeting 58
RACE RESULTS Sunday, 22 March 2026
Fine Course: Good - Watered
Race 9 16.53 500m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

AGINCOURT OWL 3 3.74 1222 1st ¾ Middle,LedNearLine 29.1 6/1 30.75
Yassoo Mell 6 3.75 3444 2nd ¾ Wide&Blk1,Crd¾,RanOn 26.3 5/2C 30.82
Chisem Amelia 4 3.78 4333 3rd 1 Middle,Crowded1 25.7 10/3 30.83
Burrows Dreamer 2 3.70 2111 4th 1¼ EP,RlsToMid,SnLedToNrLn 35.4 5/2C 30.86
Chisem Izzie 5 3.81 5565 5th 5¼ Wide&CrowdedRunUp,Blk1 25.6 5/2C 31.17
Coolavanny Diago 1 3.93 6656 6th 11¾ SlowAway,Rails,Crowded¼ 29.2 20/1 31.70

Race 10 17.12 500m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WASTE HOUSE TON 4 3.61 1111 1st 7 QuickAway,Middle,ALed 32.5 2/1 29.66
Annadown Belle 6 3.67 3433 2nd 7 Baulked1,Crowded¼&¾ 30.4 8/1 30.23
Coolavanny Nancy 1 3.93 5555 3rd 8½ StumbledStart,Rails 27.4 7/4F 30.34
Kates Bart 5 3.64 2222 4th 9½ Crowded¼&3 35.0 9/2 30.43
Millers Gem 3 3.69 4344 5th 10½ W&Blk1,Crd&CkW¼,StbRnIn 34.6 3/1 30.51
Vacant 2

Race 11 17.31 500m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TEA FOR ME 2 3.59 1111 1st 6¼ QuickAway,Rails,ALed 32.7 5/4F 29.52
Wastehouse Mix 6 3.60 4222 2nd 6¼ EPace,MidToWide,Crowded4 35.1 11/8 30.03
Galaxy Kazanova 4 3.63 3555 3rd 7 Baulked1,Crowded2&4 33.2 12/1 30.09
Timeless Times 3 3.61 2444 4th 7½ Wide&Baulked1 33.9 10/1 30.13
Pawsome Bullet 1 3.67 5333 5th 8¼ SlowAway,Crd¼,Blk4 32.7 4/1 30.19
Vacant 5

Race 12 17.49 500m Flat (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DROOPYS SOFTY 2 3.57 1111 1st 4¼ QuickAway,RlsToMid,ALed 27.1 10/11F 29.50
Slippy Queen (Res) 4 3.59 2333 2nd 4¼ EarlyPace,Baulked1 29.8 7/2 29.85
Burrows Dilemma 1 3.65 3444 3rd 8 Baulked1,Crowded2 34.0 5/2 30.15
Mertonaby Lad 6 3.64 5222 4th 8¾ SlowAway,Baulked1 31.8 6/1 30.21
Shesasassylassy 3 3.76 4555 5th 20 SlowAway,FinishedCramped 28.3 16/1 31.10
Vacant 5

 


